
No. E1(a)-21597/2024/Cyb
Cyber Police Headquarters,
Thiruvananthapuram

sptele.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712448707

Dated. 10-02-2025

 

H VENKATESH IPS 
Additional Director General of Police 

RE-TENDER CORRIGENDUM

  Tenders were invited for the purchase of of Digital UHF equipment with a Blue tooth
earpiece (13 Hand-held sets and 5 static sets) to upgrade the communication
arrangement for Honorable Chief Minister's Security.   (Tender Notice No.02/2025/Cyb
 dated 22-01-2025) (Tender ID :2025_ KP_729156_1). At the time of opening the tender it
is found that only one firm is  participated in the Tender process during the time period.
Hence it is decided to retender the item. The details of the retender dates are as follows.

1 Date and Time of publication of e-tender 11.02.2025 6 PM

2 Date of submission of e tender 11.02.2025, 6 PM to 21.02.2025 at 2
PM

3 Last date and time for submission of e
tender 21.02.2025 at 2 PM

4 Date and Time of Technical bid Opening 22.02.2025 at 4 PM

5 Date and Time of Technical Evaluation Will be intimated in due course

6 Date and Time of Opening of Financial
Bid After Technical Evaluation

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the above mentioned tender notice remains
same. For more clarifications contact , Inspector of Police, Telecommunication Store,
Cyber Police Headquarters, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram on all Government working
days from 10 am to 5 pm. Mob: 9497987442.

E1(a)-21597/2024/Cyb f6e560



To : Inspector of Police, Telecommunication Store, Cyber Police
Headquarters, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram for uploading in the
Tender website

Copy To : Inspector of Police, Cyber Security for uploading in the official
website of Kerala Police

E1(a)-21597/2024/Cyb f6e560


